
ID Task Name Planned Start Planned Finish Actual Finish Resource Names % Complete
1 FAFSA Redesign Technical Architecture Plan Mon 6/18/01 Fri 1/11/02 NA 98%

2 Architecture Design Mon 11/6/00 Wed 5/30/01 NA 100%

20 Environment Buildout Tue 6/26/01 Fri 11/23/01 NA 92%

21 Build Development Architecture Components Tue 6/26/01 Fri 8/31/01 Mon 7/16/01 100%

27 Build Operations Architecture Components Mon 7/9/01 Wed 7/18/01 Wed 7/18/01 100%

30 Build System/Integration Test environment Mon 8/13/01 Fri 9/7/01 Mon 9/17/01 100%

33 Build Performance Test Environment Mon 9/10/01 Fri 9/14/01 Fri 9/21/01 100%

36 Build Beta Testing Environment Mon 10/29/01 Fri 11/16/01 Tue 11/27/01 100%

79 Build Production Environment Mon 11/26/01 Mon 12/31/01 NA 71%

80 CSC receives loaner servers for the Production environment Mon 11/26/01 Mon 11/26/01 Mon 11/26/01 Jeff Robinson 100%

81 CSC installs hardware and operating system on production servers Mon 11/26/01 Thu 11/29/01 Thu 11/29/01 Malcolm Waltz 100%

82 ITA completes configuration of web, app servers in the production environment hardware Fri 11/30/01 Fri 12/14/01 Fri 12/14/01 Josh Stauffer 100%

83 All outstanding Clear Quest records dealing with performance are resolved Mon 11/19/01 Fri 12/14/01 Fri 12/14/01 Chris Paladino 100%

84 ITA adds/configures Network Dispatcher into Production environment Mon 12/17/01 Wed 12/26/01 Wed 12/19/01 Josh Stauffer 100%

85 Move Local Director Hosts (FAFSA/NSLDS) into new infrastructure Sun 12/9/01 Sun 12/9/01 Sun 12/9/01 CSC 100%

89 Replace Switch #3 Wed 12/12/01 Wed 12/12/01 Wed 12/12/01 CSC 100%

90 Genuity ISP Upgrade Sun 12/16/01 Sun 12/16/01 Wed 12/19/01 CSC 100%

93 CSC moves production servers into the FAFSA 6.0 production network Mon 12/17/01 Mon 12/17/01 Mon 12/17/01 Dave Hugh 100%

94 Move Performance Test servers into Production Mon 12/17/01 Wed 12/26/01 Thu 12/20/01 Josh Stauffer 100%

95 ISP ATM Upgrade Sun 12/23/01 Sun 12/23/01 Sun 12/23/01 CSC 100%

98 Modify servers.txt file for the new URL Wed 12/26/01 Wed 12/26/01 Wed 12/26/01 Matt Kain 100%

99 FAFSA Team deploys production code Tue 12/18/01 Wed 12/26/01 Wed 12/26/01 NCS/CSC 100%

100 FAFSA Team test production code Tue 12/18/01 Sun 12/30/01 Sun 12/30/01 NCS 100%

101 Change network topology to make Switch #3 unneccesary Sun 12/30/01 Sun 12/30/01 Sun 12/30/01 CSC 100%

102 ED makes fafsa.ed.gov DNS IP change Mon 12/31/01 Mon 12/31/01 Mon 12/31/01 ED 100%

103 User community notification of DNS change and potential service interruption Mon 12/31/01 Mon 12/31/01 Mon 12/31/01 Pat Struve 100%

104 ITA removes password protection Tue 1/1/02 Tue 1/1/02 Tue 1/1/02 Josh Stauffer 100%

105 Production goes live Tue 1/1/02 Tue 1/1/02 Tue 1/1/02 Chris Paladino 100%

106 CSC Received Rental Servers for FAFSA Peak Fri 1/11/02 Fri 1/11/02 Fri 1/11/02 Dave Lass 100%

107 CSC installs hardware and operating system on peak production servers Sat 1/12/02 Mon 1/28/02 NA Malcolm Waltz 0%

108 Replace Switch #5 and possibly Switch #4 Sun 1/20/02 Sun 1/20/02 NA CSC 0%

109 ITA completes configuration of web, app servers in the peak production environment hardwareTue 1/29/02 Mon 2/11/02 NA Josh Stauffer 0%

110 FAFSA Team deploys FAFSA Application Code Mon 2/11/02 Mon 2/11/02 NA Matt Kain 0%

111 FAFSA Team tests beta site and verifies userids and passwords Mon 2/11/02 Thu 2/14/02 NA Matt Kain 0%

112 CSC moves peak production servers into the FAFSA production network Fri 2/15/02 Fri 2/15/02 NA Dave Lass 0%

113 Migrate current 5.0 Production Server (HPN4) to 6.0 Production environment Mon 2/4/02 Tue 2/19/02 NA 0%

FAFSA on the Web Release 6.0 Production Environment Schedule

Page A - 1



ID Task Name Planned Start Planned Finish Actual Finish Resource Names % Complete
114 Configure for FOTW 6.0 Mon 2/4/02 Mon 2/4/02 NA CSC 0%

115 Update weighting factors in eNetwork Dispatcher Tue 2/5/02 Tue 2/5/02 NA TBD 0%

116 ITA - Product installation and configuration Tue 2/5/02 Tue 2/19/02 NA TBD 0%

117 Reboot server Tue 2/19/02 Tue 2/19/02 NA TBD 0%

118 Beta Testing Support Wed 11/28/01 Fri 12/21/01 NA 100%

121 ITA Support Mon 7/16/01 Fri 1/11/02 NA 100%

129 Application and Architecture Configuration Updates Mon 7/30/01 Fri 12/21/01 NA 100%

133 Update VDC Operations  Documentation Mon 10/30/00 Fri 1/11/02 NA 98%

134 Production Ready Technical Architecture Design Documentation  (PRR Ready) Mon 8/13/01 Fri 12/21/01 Fri 12/21/01 Tech Arch Lead 100%

135 Update Application Architecture Diagram Mon 10/30/00 Fri 12/21/01 Fri 12/21/01 NCS Tech Arch,Tech Arch Lead100%

136 Update VDC Operations Documentation Mon 11/12/01 Wed 1/16/02 NA NCS Tech Arch,Tech Arch Lead90%

137 Draft Operations Readiness Checklist Mon 11/19/01 Fri 12/21/01 Fri 12/21/01 NCS Tech Arch,Tech Arch Lead100%

138 Update Security Documentation Thu 11/22/01 Fri 12/21/01 Fri 12/21/01 NCS Tech Arch,Tech Arch Lead100%

139 PRR Preparation Wed 11/28/01 Fri 12/21/01 Fri 12/21/01 Chris Paladino 100%

140 PRR Conducted Fri 12/21/01 Fri 12/21/01 Fri 12/21/01 Chris Paladino 100%

141 Search Engine Optimization Management Mon 8/6/01 Sun 3/31/02 NA Tech Arch Lead 50%

142 FAFSA Redesign Performance Test Plan Mon 9/17/01 Mon 12/10/01 Wed 1/9/02 100%

143 Performance Testing Support Mon 9/10/01 Tue 12/31/02 Tue 12/31/02 100%

147 Plan performance test Mon 8/27/01 Thu 9/27/01 Fri 9/7/01 100%

150 Test Preparation Thu 8/30/01 Fri 9/7/01 Mon 10/8/01 100%

156 Test Detailed Goals Tue 9/4/01 Mon 9/10/01 Fri 10/5/01 100%

162 Conduct Active Test Mon 9/24/01 Mon 12/31/01 Mon 12/31/01 100%

258 Final Performance Plan Report Thu 12/6/01 Fri 1/11/02 Wed 1/9/02 100%
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